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BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA 
CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER, 
 
                   Complainant, 
 

          vs. 
 
 
ACCEPTANCE CAPITAL MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION, 
 
                    Respondent. 
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Case No.:     413-0552 
 
ORDER TO DISCONTINUE VIOLATIONS  
PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL 
CODE SECTION 50321 

      
  

 TO: ACCEPTANCE CAPITAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION 
  15812 E. Indiana Avenue 
  Spokane Valley, Washington 99216 

 The California Corporations Commissioner ("Commissioner") finds that: 

 Acceptance Capital Mortgage Corporation has failed to maintain its financial statements on a 

current basis, failed to conduct its bank reconciliations on a monthly basis, and failed to timely 

provide the Commissioner with its financial records such that it would properly enable the 
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Commissioner to determine whether Acceptance Capital Mortgage Corporation is performing 

residential mortgage lending functions in compliance with the provisions of the California 

Residential Mortgage Lending Act (Fin. Code, § 50000, et seq.) and the rules promulgated thereunder 

in violation of California Financial Code section 50314 and California Code of Regulations, title 10, 

section 1950.314.2.   

 NOW, BASED UPON THE FOREGOING, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, it is hereby 

ORDERED under the provisions of California Financial Code section 50321, that Acceptance Capital 

Mortgage Corporation immediately discontinue the violations set forth above. 

 
 
DATED:   _August 2, 2007____   PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
Los Angeles, California    California Corporations Commissioner 
 
 
 
 
       By:  ________________________  
               ALAN S. WEINGER 
               Lead Corporations Counsel 
               Enforcement Division 


